

## **VISION 2024 Adoption**

The VISION 2024 plan is a bold step forward for the DNP-UG with a much broader suite of benefits, services and engagement with our members. We are grateful for the strong endorsement by the membership.

The new benefits, services and fees took effect on July 1, 2024. We are excited as we embark on this new era for the DNP-UG and the industry!

### VISION 2024 is focused on providing our members with:

- Faster Developments
- Better Support, Closer Contact, Improved Website
- New Education Initiatives

#### The NEW benefits and services to our members include:

- Quarterly Workshops and Tutorials (included). These will commence in the fall of 2024. Watch for an announcement soon!
- Technical Support Hours (included for most members).
- Conformance Certification Phase 1 Device Profile Review (included or discounted for most members)
- Conformance Certification Phase 2 Test Log Review (included or discounted for most members)
- **Discussion Forums** (included for all members) improved monitoring and updates for the technical support of our members. Go to **Discussion-Forums**
- **MORE** we have lots of ideas and plan to implement these as the support grows.
- Net benefits total at least the cost of membership if not far more! A table showing the value of the membership benefits by category is available <a href="https://here.no.nih.gov/here.no

Membership Matters! New members are welcome. Go to the Join/Purchase menu on our website. For existing members, please be sure to renew early or on time.



# **VISION 2024 Adoption**

## **Below are links to key documents:**

- VISION 2024 Overview, Member Services and Fee Structure (presentation) - the vision, objectives and new fee structure – here.
- VISION 2024 Member Services and Fee Table <u>here.</u>
- VISION 2024 Member Services and Fee Table (with values shown) here.
- VISION 2024 Member Services and Fee Guide here.
- A very kind endorsement letter from a respected industry leader and good friend of the DNP-UG, John McDonald – here.
- VISION 2024 Background (presentation) important updates here.

### For More Information:

- Sara Yuill, Membership Coordinator at <a href="mailto:dnpusers.membership@gmail.com">dnpusers.membership@gmail.com</a>
- admin@dnp.org

Sincerely,

Ronald Farguharson, on behalf of the

**Board of Directors, DNP Users Group** 

2024-07-31